

Press release 3 March 2025

Saab publishes its 2024 Annual and Sustainability Report

Saab's Annual and Sustainability Report for 2024 is as of today available on the Group's website www.saab.com.

The Annual and Sustainability Report 2024 describes Saab's important role in innovating for resilience, security and sustainability. It outlines the company's commitment to continue protecting societies and supporting its customers' defence capabilities in uncertain times.

The report also presents Saab's sustainability efforts during the year, which include starting the journey towards compliance with the Corporate Sustainability Reporting Directive (CSRD). Saab's ambition to be a sustainability leader in the defence industry remains.

The report is available in both Swedish and English. A printed version of the report can be ordered by email to annual.report@saabgroup.com. The Swedish Annual Report is also available on the Group's website in European Single Electronic Format (ESEF).

The online version of the Annual Report can be found on www.saab.com/annual-and-sustainability-report-2024.

Saab is a leading defence and security company with an enduring mission, to help nations keep their people and society safe. Empowered by its 24,000 talented people, Saab constantly pushes the boundaries of technology to create a safer and more sustainable world. Saab designs, manufactures and maintains advanced systems in aeronautics, weapons, command and control, sensors and underwater systems. Saab is headquartered in Sweden. It has major operations all over the world and is part of the domestic defence capability of several nations.

The information is such that Saab AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 3 March 2025 at 14.30 (CET).

Saab AB (publ) SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

Registration no.: 556036-0793

Contact

Merton Kaplan Head of Investor Relations +46 (0)734 182 071 merton.kaplan@saabgroup.com

Saab Press Centre +46 (0)734 180 018 presscentre@saabgroup.com